North Dakota law.
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CHAPTER 594 

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURE LIMITATION 

1372 

Disapproval of an initiated measure to provide that no appropriation of 
funds from the general fund for the operation of all departments, 
branches, boards, agencies, and programs which obtain funding 
through enactments of the legislative assembly may exceed the 
total sum of $332,000,000.00 during the bienniums beginning 
July 1, 1975, and ending June 30, 1977; and beginning July 1, 
1977, and ending June 30, 1979. 

Disapproved September 7, 1976 50,917 to 75,790 

NOTE: This was initiated measure No. 1 on the primary 
election ballot. 
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